Creating a Culture of Peace

PARTNER IN PEACE

HomeSafe of Robertson, Sumner and Wilson County believes that **WE CAN** create a community where domestic abuse is rare and that survivors feel that they have options and support to live a life for themselves and their children that is abuse free. But we can't do it alone.

We are asking that local businesses join us as **PARTNERS IN PEACE** toward this effort. Would your business like to be part of the solution? We invite you to partner with HomeSafe and with survivors as we move to make a real difference in addressing domestic abuse in our communities.

What being a **PARTNER IN PEACE** means:

Your business will support efforts to address the needs of survivors by any or all of the following:

- **Raising Awareness** about domestic abuse by posting signs and participating in awareness campaigns.
- Educating your employees about domestic abuse and resources available, reducing stigma and shame around this issue.
- **Donating goods or services** to a survivor through HomeSafe (making your donation tax deductible). This could be an ongoing campaign for your business or on an as needed basis.
- **Holding a fundraiser** for HomeSafe so that we continue to have flexible funds to meet the unique and individualized needs of survivors.

When survivors have real options, real change can happen and when real change happens we create communities that are safer, more prosperous and ready for the future. **WE CAN** make a difference together. Call today to find out more about how your business can become a **PARTNER IN PEACE**.



615-667-0073

DID YOU KNOW?

Domestic abuse is the leading cause of homelessness for women and children in this country. US Conference of Mayors, Hunger and

Homelessness Survey 64 (Dec 2005)

On average, there are almost 80,000 incidents of domestic abuse reported to the police in Tennessee every year. *TBIR, 2015*

15.5 million U.S. children live in families in which partner violence occurred at least once in the past year, and seven million children live in families in which severe partner violence occurred McDonald, Renee, Ernest N. Jouriles, Suhasini Ramisetty-Mikler, et al. 2006

HomeSafe serves more than 1,200 survivors every year.



PARTNER IN PEACE Commitment letter

My company is interested in becoming a PARTNER IN PEACE and can commit to the following.

YES! We will help HomeSafe raise awareness about domestic abuse by posting signs and participating in awareness campaigns. HomeSafe will send you material that you can print and post year-round as well as date specific awareness campaigns.

YES! We are interested in educating our employees about domestic abuse and resources available, reducing stigma and shame around this issue. HomeSafe can send material for your staff and/or hold a workshop for your staff. You would help us design a training that works for you.

YES! We will donate goods or services to a survivor through HomeSafe (making your donation tax deductible). Please tell us what you might be willing to donate and how often you would like to be asked, please be as specific as possible. EXAMPLES:

We will donate: moving expenses up to \$1000

How often would you like to be asked? Once per year

We will donate: Car repair labor, parts only will be charged

How often would you like to be asked? 3x per year

We will donate: Gas cards

How often would you like to be asked? As needed

We will donate: \$2000

How often would you like to be asked? One time donation

We will donate:

How often would you like to be asked?

YES! We will hold a fundraiser for HomeSafe so there are flexible funds to meet the unique and individualized needs of survivors. We can give you fundraiser ideas if you need it!

We are more than pleased that you are considering partnering with HomeSafe and with survivors to create options that may be life changing. Together WE CAN make a difference!

Business Name	2:
Address:	
Dhana "	
Phone #	
Email	
Point of Contact:	

All services at HomeSafe are free and confidential. Donations may be mailed to HomeSafe Inc. 331 S. Water Ave Gallatin, TN 37066 HomeSafe, Inc. is a 501 (c) (3) nonprofit organization FEIN # 58-1575248